PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johnson Controls Technology Company	01/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valeo Systemes de Controle Moteur
Street Address:	18 Chs Jules Cesar
City:	Osny
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	95520

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10504740

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414) 271-2400

Email: PTOMailMilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026032-4797
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristy J. Downing

Total Attachments: 1

source=26032-4797 Assignment to Valeo#page1.tif

=CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 017003 FRAME: 0045 Fax émis par : 0144692541 BOETTCHER 05/01/06 11:52 Pg: 2/2

ASSIGNMENT

,

January 3, 2006 (Date)

JOHNSON CONTROLS TECHNOLOGY	COMPANY	
700 Waverly Road, HOLLAND, MI, MI 49423 (USA)		
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
<u> </u>		
represented by Antje MERLIN		

hereafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in an electromagnetic actuator with controlled attraction force for which an application for a United States patent was filed on February 28, 2003, Application No. 10/504,740,

WHEREAS, <u>VALEO SYSTEMES DE CONTROLE MOTEUR</u>, whose address is <u>18 CHS JULES CESAR 95520 OSNY - FRANCE</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignor, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee.

(Signature)

ANTJE MERLIN

JOHNSON CONTROLS TECHNOLOGY COMPANY

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/11/2006 REEL: 017003 FRAME: 0046